

Robert P. Thompson bobby.thompson@mgclaw.com

June 27, 2018

VIA ELECTRONIC MAIL: Katie@katiebryantsnell.com

Katie Bryant Snell, Esquire Katie Bryant Snell, PLLC P. O. Box 3007 Madison, MS 39130-3007

RE: Transfer of Open Files

Dear Katie:

Effective June 1, 2018, I have resigned my position with Copeland, Cook, Taylor & Bush, P.A. and have joined McAngus, Goudelock & Courie, LLC. I want to make this transition as simple and easy as possible.

Pursuant to my ethical obligation of the American Bar Association and the Mississippi Rules of Professional Conduct, I am providing you with notice of my departure and informing you of your rights.

You have the right to select the attorney(s) who will represent you in the future. You may choose to have an attorney at Copeland, Cook, Taylor & Bush, P.A. assume responsibility for the matters I was handling, have me continue to handle those matters at McAngus, Goudelock & Courie, LLC, or have those matters handled by another law firm/attorney. I have listed the file(s) which I have been handling for Copeland, Cook, Taylor & Bush, P.A. on page 2 of this letter. Please designate your choice of attorney by marking the applicable choice on the top of page 2, signing the letter, and returning it to me via email at bobby.thompson@mgclaw.com.

Should you have any questions, please feel free to contact me at (601) 427-7511.

Sincerely,

COPELAND, COOK, TAYLOR & BUSH, P.A.

Bolly Thompson

Robert P. Thompson

FURTHER HANDLING OF FILES

I prefer that the files listed below continue to be handled by McAngus, Goudelock & Courie, LLC, and hereby authorize transfer of all file materials to this firm.	
I prefer that the files listed below Copeland, Cook, Taylor & Bush, P.A.	continue to be handled by the law firm of
I prefer that the indicated files (please circle) be transferred to another attorney/firm, who is not part of either firm. Please transfer the below referenced files to (list the name and address of the preferred attorney or law firm).	
Date	Client Signature
MATTERS HANDLED BY ROBERT P. THOMPSON:	
10672-1 Assured Guaranty (Radian) vs Madison Co, MS	